

Name of Road: - L-045 to Visulpur

M.M. 1454 (L.C.)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of Agency: - Kumar Manas Construction

DIVISION

Block: - Baikunthpur

SUB-DIVISION

M.B. 40-570

MEASUREMENT BOOK

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस
मापिपुस्तक पंजी में भूमि का
टंकित कुल 100 (एक सौ) पन्ने हैं।
जिसमें श्री चन्देवर सिंह सहायक
अभियंता बैकुण्ठपुर के नाम से
निर्गत किया जाता है।

16/9/20
कार्यपालक अभियंता
परीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल
गोपालगंज-2
16/9/20

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

_____ DIVISION
_____ SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

M.B. No. 570

Name of officer श्री चन्देवर सिंह
सहायक अभियंता बैकुण्ठपुर

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

12
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd and final Bill					
Name of work:-	LO 4.5 TO village pur.				
Date of Start -	11-05-2020				
Date of Completion -	10-05-2021				
Agreement No -	13500 / MHGSY / 20-21				
Agency -	Kumar Nares Construction Pvt Ltd,				
Date of measurement -					

Measurement -	Nil			
21/11/21 02	02/11/2021 02			

Abstract of Cost				
Item 1 Construction of Benchmark and reference pillar -				
wide scope is - 9				
1.24 per @	Rs 10636.40	/cen 2	Rs	13189.20
	10636.39			
Item 2 clearing and grubbing road land -				
wide scope is - 9				
0.370 per @	Rs 49996.70	/Acr 25	Rs	18319.20
Item 3 Construction of embankment with approved material -				
wide scope is - 9				
420.00 m ³ @	Rs 1740.88	/m ³ 25	Rs	73429.20

Continuation

Rs 104932.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item 4 Construction of Supergrade and earthen shoulder - -					
wide page no. 9					
2357.97 m ² @ Rs 16.47/m ² = Rs 415405.00					
2353.94					
Item 5 Construction of Embankment with - -					
wide page no. 9					
930.00 m ² @ Rs 58.59/m ² = Rs 54489.00					
Item 6 Excavation for Roadway					
wide page no. 9					
37.50 m ² @ Rs 4.10/m ² = Rs 2779.00					
Item 7 Laying Brick Soling					
wide page no. 9					
360.00 m ² @ Rs 471.27/m ² = Rs 169657.20					
Item 8 Construction of Granular Sub-base - -					
wide page no. 13					
608.40 m ² @ Rs 3565.18/m ² = Rs 2169016.20					
Item 9 Providing and laying & spreading and compacting - -					
wide page no. 9					
352.24 m ² @ Rs 444.53/m ² = Rs 155497.40					
Item 10 Providing and applying primer coat - -					
wide page no. 10					
2424.00 m ² @ Rs 41.92/m ² = Rs 101640.00					
				Rs	

Continuation

4572906

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Jan 11</u> Providing and applying					
Porter coat - - -					
vide page no - 10					
$2424.00 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 14.19/\text{m}^2 = \text{Rs } 34397.20$					
<u>Jan 12</u> Providing, laying and					
rolling of close - - -					
vide page no - 10					
$2424.00 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 219.36/\text{m}^2 = \text{Rs } 531729.20$					
<u>Jan 16</u> Construction of cement					
floor - - -					
vide page no - 10					
$363.60 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 7969.85/\text{m}^2 = \text{Rs } 2897837.00$					
<u>Jan 15</u> Reinforced cement					
concrete M15 grade - -					
vide page no 10					
Km stone -					
$2.00 \text{ Nos } @ \text{Rs } 2640.65/\text{Nos} = \text{Rs } 5281.00$					
200 m stone.					
$5.00 \text{ Nos } @ \text{Rs } 577.05/\text{Nos} = \text{Rs } 3385.00$					
<u>Jan 16</u> Reinforced cement					
concrete M15 grade - -					
vide page no 10					
$24.00 \text{ Nos } @ \text{Rs } 530.58/\text{Nos} = \text{Rs } 12734.00$					
<u>Jan 17</u> Providing and applying					
2 coats of water band -					
vide page no - 10					
$120.00 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 91.20/\text{m}^2 = \text{Rs } 10944.00$					
<u>Jan 18</u> Providing and continuation					
if not abolished - - -					
vide page no - 10					
$248.00 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 74.25/\text{m}^2 = \text{Rs } 18422.00$					
$420.00 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 74.25/\text{m}^2 = \text{Rs } 31185.00$					
8253415 ±					

Item 18 providing and fitting of

typical ~~400mm~~ wide paper

400mm ~~11590.40/115~~ 2 46362.200

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Item 17</u> providing and fitting					
of retro reflectorised					
wide paper no - 10					
① 600mm equilateral					
6.00 Nos ② Rs 5089.11 / each 2M		3715.08			22650.70
(i) 600mm circular					
6.00 Nos ③ 5089.11 / each 2M					30535.7
(ii) 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
2.00 Nos ④ Rs 4393.69 / each 2M					8787.00
(iv) 900mm side Octagon					
wide paper no - 10					
2.00 Nos ⑤ Rs 8350.54 / each 2M					16701.00

Item 19 providing and laying

300mm dia RCC knee pipe

wide paper no 70

22.50 Nos ⑥ Rs 841.03 / Nos 2M 18923.00

Item 20 planting of trees

and their

wide paper no - 10

Limit 30%
63.00 Nos ⑦ Rs 800.37 / Nos 2M 50419.20

19 72 8447792.00

Less for 1% below (-) 841.2579 84478.00

841.26 84478.00

8 328453.14 3363314.00

Add G.S.T - 12% 9994.14 1009598.00

Add cess 1% 8328.5 83633.00

94 11152.2M 9450545.00

Continuation

915322.00

94111522r

Continuation